REPORTED 5/1/22

YEAR

2018
2018
2018

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2018

2019

2020

2018

2019

2020

2020
2020

2020

2018
2018

2019
2019
2019

PARCEL

24-205-435-0001-00
24-205-690-0006-00
24-215-010-0011-00

2018 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

24-145-000-0016-00
24-205-435-0001-00
24-205-690-0006-00
24-215-010-0011-00
24-665-000-0253-00

2019 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

24-145-000-0016-00
24-205-237-0001-00
24-205-435-0001-00
24-205-502-0015-00
24-205-690-0006-00
24-215-010-0011-00
24-540-004-0014-00
24-665-000-0253-00
2020 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

15-123-200-0012-00
2018 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

15-123-200-0012-00
2019 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

15-123-200-0012-00
2019 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

05-022-200-0003-00
2018 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

05-022-200-0003-00
2019 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

05-022-200-0003-00
2020 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

09-008-300-0014-00
09-008-300-0018-00
2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - LAKETON TWP

10-005-100-0014-00
2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

22-220-021-0005-00
22-220-035-0002-00
2018 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL

22-220-021-0005-00
22-220-035-0002-00
22-600-002-0006-00

2019 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL

22-220-021-0005-00
22-220-035-0002-00
22-350-009-0002-20
22-600-002-0006-00

2020 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL

MULTIPLE
MULTIPLE
N/A OTHER

CNTY S UNIT UNIT$
$ (113.06) CITYOF MUSKEGON §  (32.30)
$ (83.33) CITYOFMUSKEGON §  (23.81)
$ (139.84) CITYOF MUSKEGON _§  (39.95
S (336.23) S (96.06)
$ (307.03) CITYOF MUSKEGON §  (87.73)
$ (72.85) CITYOF MUSKEGON §$  (20.81)
$ (48.76) CITYOF MUSKEGON §  (13.93)
$ (9675 CITYOF MUSKEGON §$  (27.64)
$  (86.39) CITYOF MUSKEGON _$  (24.69
S (611.78) $  (174.80)
$ (133.97) CITYOF MUSKEGON §  (55.28)
$  (645) CITYOFMUSKEGON §  (3.07)
$ (38.56) CITYOF MUSKEGON §$  (14.41)
$ (93.07) CITYOFMUSKEGON §$  (34.76)
$ (12.41) CITYOFMUSKEGON §$  (7.09)
$ (5121) CITYOFMUSKEGON §$  (19.13)
$ (24.82) CITYOF MUSKEGON §$  (14.18)
$  (4573) CITYOF MUSKEGON _$  (17.09)
S (406.22) $_ (165.01)
$ _ (58.70) FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP_$ _ (211.30)
$  (58.70) s (211.30)
$  (42.07) FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP_$ _ (153.27)
$  (42.07) $_(153.27)
$  (24.50) FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP_$ __ (91.86)
S (24.50) S (91.86)
$  (1292) HOLTONTOWNSHIP _$  (47.05)
$  (12.92) $ _ (47.05)
$  (7.56) HOLTON TOWNSHIP _§$  (28.33)
$ (.56 S (28.33)
$  (1.93) HOLTONTOWNSHIP _$  (8.66)
s (1.93) S (8.66)
$ (17.94)  LAKETON TWP $
$ (1679)  LAKETONTWP  §
$ _ (34.73) $  (136.64)
$ (6521) MUSKEGONTWP _§
$  (65.21) S (24.36)
$ (133.39) CITYOFWHITEHALL §  (42.72)
$ (123.75) CITYOF WHTIEHALL _§
S (257.14) s
$ (86.92) CITYOF WHITEHALL §$  (29.56)
$ (86.85) CITYOF WHTIEHALL §$  (23.72)
$ (529.20) CITYOF WHITEHALL _§  (180.00)
§  (702.97) $ (23
$ (37.96) CITYOF WHITEHALL §$  (1567)
$ (47.87) CITYOF WHTIEHALL §$  (12.57)
$ (2192) CITYOF WHITEHALL §$  (11.28)
$ (226.09) CITYOF WHITEHALL §  (93.31)
S (333.84) $  (132.83)
$  (508.60)
$  (97.47)
S (606.07) s -
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(68.28) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
(68.36) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

(24.36) REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

SCH DIST

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SD CODE

61010
61010
61010

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61080

61080

61080

61120

61120

61120

61220
61220

61220

61240
61240

61240
61240
61240

61240
61240
61240
61240

CHANGE IN
TOTAL HOMESTEAD VALUE
SCHS$ STATE § BILL REC'D INC / (DEC)
$  (34920) § (16.15) §  (510.71) $ (19,400)
$  (340.12) $ (11.90) §  (459.16) § (18,896)
$  (431.92) § (19.98) §  (63169) § (23.996)
$ (1,121.24) § (48.03) § (1,601.56) § (62,292)
$ (1670.95) $ (43.86) $ (2,109.57) $ (92,831)
$  (333.00) $ (1041) §  (437.07) § (18,500)
$  (348.28) $ (697) §  (417.94) § (19,350)
$  (44227) $ (1382) §  (580.48) § (24,571)
$  (394.93) § (12.34) §  (51835) § (21.941)
$ (3,189.43) § (87.40) § (4,063.41) § (177,193)
$ (1701.15) $ (19.14) § (190954) § (94,594)
$  (12291) $ (092) §  (13335) § (6.836)
$  (339.01) $ (551) §  (397.49) § (18,851)
$  (818.11) $ (1330) §  (959.24) § (45.492)
$  (354.58) $ (177) §  (37585) § (19,717)
$  (450.26) $ (732) §  (527.92) § (25,037)
$  (709.17) $ (355) § (751.72) § (39.986)
$  (402.06) $ (6.53) $  (47141) § (22,357)
$ (4,897.25) § (58.04) § (5526.52) § (272,870)
$  (586.98) § (29.35) §  (88633) (32.610)
S (586.98) $ (29.35) §  (886.33) § (32,610)
$  (601.05) § (21.04) §  (817.43) § (33,392)
$_ (601.05) § (21.04) §  (817.43) § (33,392)
$_ (61246) § (12.25) §  (74107) § (24,026)
S (612.46) $ (1225 §  (741.07) § (24,026)
$ (18453 § (6.46) $  (250.96) § (10,252)
$_ (184.53) § (646) §  (250.96) $ (10,252)
$  (188.96) § (378) §  (22863) § (10.498)
$  (188.96) $ (3.78) §  (228.63) § (10,498)
$  (19254) § (0.96) $  (204.09) § (10,697)
$_ (19254) § (0.96) §  (204.09) § (10,697)
$  (551.89) $ (897) §  (647.08) § (122,644)
$ (95952 § (8.40) $ (1053.07) § (53,307)
s (1511.41) § (17.37) § (1,700.15) § (175,951)
$  (573.33) § (932) §  (672.22) § (31.852)
$  (573.33) § (9.32) §  (672.22) § (31,852)
$  (461.97) $ (19.06) §  (657.14) § (25.665)
$  (370.80) § (17.15) §  (546.00) § (41,200)
s (832.77) § (36.21) § (1,203.14) § (66,865)
$  (47304) $ (1242) §  (601.94) § (26.280)
$  (379.69) $ (1187) §  (502.13) § (42,188)
$ (2:880.00) § (75.60) $ (3,664.80) $ (160,000)
$ (3.732.73) § (99.89) § (4,768.87) § (228,468)
$  (48202) $ (542) §  (541.07) § (26,779)
$  (386.89) $ (629) §  (45362) § (42,989)
$  (501.12) $ (3.13) §  (537.45) § (27.840)
$ (2871.00) § (32.30) § (3,222.70) $ (159,500)
$ (4241.03) § (4714) § (4754.84) § (257,108)
$  (508.60)
$  (9747)

$ - s - $  (606.07) § -
_$ (22,465.71) § (477.24) $ (28,025.29) § (1,394,074)




