

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442  
**2021 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELINQUENT (UNPAID)**  
**FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/21 TO 2/28/22**

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH \$	STATE \$	TOTAL BILL REC'D	CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
2018	24-205-435-0001-00	\$ (113.06)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (32.30)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (349.20)	\$ (16.15)	\$ (510.71)	\$ (19,400)
2018	24-205-690-0006-00	\$ (83.33)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (23.81)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (340.12)	\$ (11.90)	\$ (459.16)	\$ (18,896)
2018	24-215-010-0011-00	\$ (139.84)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (39.95)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (431.92)	\$ (19.98)	\$ (631.69)	\$ (23,996)
	<b>2018 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (336.23)</b>		<b>\$ (96.06)</b>			<b>\$ (1,121.24)</b>	<b>\$ (48.03)</b>	<b>\$ (1,601.56)</b>	<b>\$ (62,292)</b>
2019	24-145-000-0016-00	\$ (307.03)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (87.73)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (1,670.95)	\$ (43.86)	\$ (2,109.57)	\$ (92,831)
2019	24-205-435-0001-00	\$ (72.85)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (20.81)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (333.00)	\$ (10.41)	\$ (437.07)	\$ (18,500)
2019	24-205-690-0006-00	\$ (48.76)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (13.93)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (348.28)	\$ (6.97)	\$ (417.94)	\$ (19,350)
2019	24-215-010-0011-00	\$ (96.75)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (27.64)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (442.27)	\$ (13.82)	\$ (580.48)	\$ (24,571)
2019	24-665-000-0253-00	\$ (86.39)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (24.69)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (394.93)	\$ (12.34)	\$ (518.35)	\$ (21,941)
	<b>2019 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (611.78)</b>		<b>\$ (174.80)</b>			<b>\$ (3,189.43)</b>	<b>\$ (87.40)</b>	<b>\$ (4,063.41)</b>	<b>\$ (177,193)</b>
2020	24-145-000-0016-00	\$ (133.97)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (55.28)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (1,701.15)	\$ (19.14)	\$ (1,909.54)	\$ (94,594)
2020	24-205-237-0001-00	\$ (6.45)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (3.07)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (122.91)	\$ (0.92)	\$ (133.35)	\$ (6,836)
2020	24-205-435-0001-00	\$ (38.56)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (14.41)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (339.01)	\$ (5.51)	\$ (397.49)	\$ (18,851)
2020	24-205-502-0015-00	\$ (93.07)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (34.76)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (818.11)	\$ (13.30)	\$ (959.24)	\$ (45,492)
2020	24-205-690-0006-00	\$ (12.41)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (7.09)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (354.58)	\$ (1.77)	\$ (375.85)	\$ (19,717)
2020	24-215-010-0011-00	\$ (51.21)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (19.13)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (450.26)	\$ (7.32)	\$ (527.92)	\$ (25,037)
2020	24-540-004-0014-00	\$ (24.82)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (14.18)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (709.17)	\$ (3.55)	\$ (751.72)	\$ (39,986)
2020	24-665-000-0253-00	\$ (45.73)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (17.09)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (402.06)	\$ (6.53)	\$ (471.41)	\$ (22,357)
	<b>2020 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (406.22)</b>		<b>\$ (165.01)</b>			<b>\$ (4,897.25)</b>	<b>\$ (68.04)</b>	<b>\$ (5,526.52)</b>	<b>\$ (272,870)</b>
2018	15-123-200-0012-00	\$ (58.70)	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ (211.30)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ (586.98)	\$ (29.35)	\$ (886.33)	\$ (32,610)
	<b>2018 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP</b>	<b>\$ (58.70)</b>		<b>\$ (211.30)</b>			<b>\$ (586.98)</b>	<b>\$ (29.35)</b>	<b>\$ (886.33)</b>	<b>\$ (32,610)</b>
2019	15-123-200-0012-00	\$ (42.07)	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ (153.27)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ (601.05)	\$ (21.04)	\$ (817.43)	\$ (33,392)
	<b>2019 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP</b>	<b>\$ (42.07)</b>		<b>\$ (153.27)</b>			<b>\$ (601.05)</b>	<b>\$ (21.04)</b>	<b>\$ (817.43)</b>	<b>\$ (33,392)</b>
2020	15-123-200-0012-00	\$ (24.50)	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ (91.86)	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$ (612.46)	\$ (12.25)	\$ (741.07)	\$ (24,026)
	<b>2019 FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP</b>	<b>\$ (24.50)</b>		<b>\$ (91.86)</b>			<b>\$ (612.46)</b>	<b>\$ (12.25)</b>	<b>\$ (741.07)</b>	<b>\$ (24,026)</b>
2018	05-022-200-0003-00	\$ (12.92)	HOLTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (47.05)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (184.53)	\$ (6.46)	\$ (250.96)	\$ (10,252)
	<b>2018 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (12.92)</b>		<b>\$ (47.05)</b>			<b>\$ (184.53)</b>	<b>\$ (6.46)</b>	<b>\$ (250.96)</b>	<b>\$ (10,252)</b>
2019	05-022-200-0003-00	\$ (7.56)	HOLTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (28.33)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (188.96)	\$ (3.78)	\$ (228.63)	\$ (10,498)
	<b>2019 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (7.56)</b>		<b>\$ (28.33)</b>			<b>\$ (188.96)</b>	<b>\$ (3.78)</b>	<b>\$ (228.63)</b>	<b>\$ (10,498)</b>
2020	05-022-200-0003-00	\$ (1.93)	HOLTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (8.66)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (192.54)	\$ (0.96)	\$ (204.09)	\$ (10,697)
	<b>2020 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (1.93)</b>		<b>\$ (8.66)</b>			<b>\$ (192.54)</b>	<b>\$ (0.96)</b>	<b>\$ (204.09)</b>	<b>\$ (10,697)</b>
2020	09-008-300-0014-00	\$ (17.94)	LAKETON TWP	\$ (68.28)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ (551.89)	\$ (8.97)	\$ (647.08)	\$ (122,644)
2020	09-008-300-0018-00	\$ (16.79)	LAKETON TWP	\$ (68.36)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ (959.52)	\$ (6.40)	\$ (1,053.07)	\$ (53,307)
	<b>2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - LAKETON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (34.73)</b>		<b>\$ (136.64)</b>			<b>\$ (1,511.41)</b>	<b>\$ (17.37)</b>	<b>\$ (1,700.15)</b>	<b>\$ (175,951)</b>
2020	10-005-100-0014-00	\$ (65.21)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (24.36)	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$ (573.33)	\$ (9.32)	\$ (672.22)	\$ (31,852)
	<b>2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (65.21)</b>		<b>\$ (24.36)</b>			<b>\$ (573.33)</b>	<b>\$ (9.32)</b>	<b>\$ (672.22)</b>	<b>\$ (31,852)</b>
2018	22-220-021-0005-00	\$ (133.39)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (42.72)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (461.97)	\$ (19.06)	\$ (657.14)	\$ (25,665)
2018	22-220-035-0002-00	\$ (123.75)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (34.30)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (370.80)	\$ (17.15)	\$ (546.00)	\$ (41,200)
	<b>2018 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL</b>	<b>\$ (257.14)</b>		<b>\$ (77.02)</b>			<b>\$ (832.77)</b>	<b>\$ (36.21)</b>	<b>\$ (1,203.14)</b>	<b>\$ (66,865)</b>
2019	22-220-021-0005-00	\$ (86.92)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (29.56)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (473.04)	\$ (12.42)	\$ (601.94)	\$ (26,280)
2019	22-220-035-0002-00	\$ (86.85)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (23.72)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (379.69)	\$ (11.87)	\$ (502.13)	\$ (42,188)
2019	22-600-002-0006-00	\$ (529.20)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (180.00)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (2,880.00)	\$ (75.60)	\$ (3,664.80)	\$ (160,000)
	<b>2019 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL</b>	<b>\$ (702.97)</b>		<b>\$ (233.28)</b>			<b>\$ (3,732.73)</b>	<b>\$ (99.89)</b>	<b>\$ (4,768.87)</b>	<b>\$ (228,468)</b>
2020	22-220-021-0005-00	\$ (37.96)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (15.67)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (482.02)	\$ (5.42)	\$ (541.07)	\$ (26,779)
2020	22-220-035-0002-00	\$ (47.87)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (12.57)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (386.89)	\$ (6.29)	\$ (453.62)	\$ (42,989)
2020	22-350-009-0002-20	\$ (21.92)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (11.28)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (501.12)	\$ (3.13)	\$ (537.45)	\$ (27,840)
2020	22-600-002-0006-00	\$ (228.09)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (93.31)	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ (2,871.00)	\$ (32.30)	\$ (3,222.70)	\$ (159,500)
	<b>2020 WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL</b>	<b>\$ (333.84)</b>		<b>\$ (132.83)</b>			<b>\$ (4,241.03)</b>	<b>\$ (47.14)</b>	<b>\$ (4,754.84)</b>	<b>\$ (257,108)</b>
	MULTIPLE	\$ (508.60)							\$ (508.60)	
	MULTIPLE	\$ (97.47)							\$ (97.47)	
	<b>N/A OTHER</b>	<b>\$ (606.07)</b>		<b>\$ -</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ (606.07)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
		<b>\$ (3,501.87)</b>		<b>\$ (1,580.47)</b>			<b>\$ (22,466.71)</b>	<b>\$ (477.24)</b>	<b>\$ (28,025.29)</b>	<b>\$ (1,394,074)</b>